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Of triales by Section 9. Trial by jury in the same manner and
Jury. . . . y .
process as in justices’ courts, shall always be had in
s#id court, when demanded by either party to the
action to be tried.
Whennetions Section 10. No action shall be removed from said
ed. court for trial, except it be for the reason that the
court is interested pecuniarily in the action, or is with-
in the forbidden degree of consanguinity, in which
case the court shall dismiss the action without cost to
. _either party.
Jurisdiction of  Sgcrion 11. Nothing herein contained shall be con-
strued to deprive the circuit court of jurisdiction of
‘any action now given by law.
Whereoffice o SECTION 12. ’Iﬁ:e judge of the municipal court of
o hett Chippewa county shall hold his office in some suita-
ble room in the court house at Chippewa Falls, to be
selected by the county board of supervisors of Chip-
pewa county.
Stationery, Secrion 13. All needful stationery and all blanks
anks, etc. . . . o . ve -
required by said court in criminal actions and exami-
nations, and the judge’s docket, required by law, shall
be furnished at the expense of Chippewa county.
Section 14. This action shall tafe effect and be in
force on and after its passage and publication.
Approved February 14, 1876.

CHAPTER 26.

[ Published February 23, 1876.]

AN ACT relating to highways, and amendatory to section 1, of chap-
ter 130, of the laws of 1467.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended. Secrion 1. The second subdivision of section 25, of
chapter 19, of the revised statutes, is hereby amended

Awessment of 50 a8 to read as follows: The residue of highway tax,
'ehway 8% to an amount of not less than three nor more than

seven mills on the dollar, shall be assessed on the

valuation of the real and personal preperty in each

district; provided, that the supervisors of the several

towns in the counties of Dodge, Washington, Ozan-

kee, Sheboygan, Manitowoe, Calumet and Sauk, shall

assess any amount of highway tax additional to the
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amount authorized to be assessed, ordered to be as-
sessed at the annual town meeting, not exceeding fifteen
milis nor less than three on the §ol]ar of the valunation
aforesaid.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force.
from and after its passage. ‘

Approved February 14, 1876.

T e

CHAPTER 27.

[Published February 19, 1876.]

AN ACT to authorize town insurance companies tu insure real and
personal property in any towns adjoining towns in the same county
where such insurance companies may be located, and to legalize
such insurance heretofore made.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Sectiox 1. It shall be lawful for any town insur- Town insur-
ance company organized under the laws of this state, piesmay iasare
without reorganization, to insure the real and personal in adjoining
property of the inhabitants of any adjoining towns )

(in the same county,) where such town insurance
company may be located; such property being situa-
ted within such adjoining town, in the same manner
and at the same rates as other insurance is made.
And all insurance heretofore made and all policies
heretofore issued by town insurance companies upon
property situated in such adjoining towns, and all
the acts and proceedings of town insurance compan-
ies in respect to such property and the insurance
thereof, are hereby legalized and declared valid to all
intents and purposes. :

Section 2. It shall be lawful for such organized Oficers may be
town insurance companies, trom time to time, as oc- adjoining
casion requires, to choose any of their officers from *"™*
such adjoining towns, as they would be permitted to
do if such udjoining towns had been embraced in
their territory, at its organization.

Secrion 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent Repesied,
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SecrioN 4. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage.

pproved February 14, 1876.
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